Unofficial Copy SB0247/224638/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 247

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike "authorizing" and substitute "<u>clarifying</u> that"; and in lines 4 and 7, in each instance, strike "to act as" and substitute "<u>is</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 3, after "(2)" insert "<u>IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HEALTH INSURANCE PORTABILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT, A HEALTH CARE AGENT IS A PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE AND IS ENTITLED TO REQUEST AND RECEIVE PROTECTED HEALTH INFORMATION.</u>

<u>(3)</u>";

and in lines 17 and 22, strike "(3)" and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(4)" and "(5)", respectively.

On page 6, in lines 1 and 8, strike "(5)" and "(6)", respectively, and substitute "(6)" and "(7)", respectively.